From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-1-
Rev: 0318P/N: 974135 ECO: 30885
Melt Monitor Pressure Indicator
and Alarm Series
Operating Manual

Rev: 0318P/N: 974135 ECO: 30885
3. TECHNICAL DATA
3.1 Ordering Guide for MeltMonitor Series
3.2 Ordering Example
3.3 Ordering Information
3.3.1 MeltMonitor Configuration
3.3.2 Display Option
3.3.3 Process Connection
3.3.4 Pressure Ranges
3.3.5 Rigid Stem & Flexible Capillary
3.4 Performance Characteristics
3.4.1 Accuracy (BFSL)
3.4.2 Sampling Speed
3.4.3 Power Supply
3.4.4 Display
3.4.5 Pressure Units
3.4.6 Pressure Resolution
3.4.7 Temperature Units
3.4.8 Temperature Resolution
3.5 Temperature & Mechanical Characteristics
3.5.1 Electronics Temperature Range
3.5.2 Maximum Diaphragm Temperature
3.5.3 Humidity
3.6 Additional Specifications for MeltMonitor Alarm Series
3.6.1 Alarm LEDs
3.6.2 Alarms
3.6.3 Alarm Range Resolution
3.6.4 Digital Inputs
3.6.5 Retransmission Outputs
3.6.6 Communications
3.7 Torque
3.8 Weight
3.9 Dimensions
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-9-
Rev: 0318P/N: 974135 ECO: 30885
3.1 ORDERING GUIDE FOR MELTMONITOR SERIES
The exact meanings of the letter/digit combinations are given in the corresponding sections of
Chapter 3.
3.2 ORDERING EXAMPLE
3.3 ORDERING INFORMATION
XMMXX-XX-XX-X/XX-XXX
3.3.1 MELT MONITOR CONFIGURATION
XMMXX-XX-XX-X/XX-XXX
 R = Rigid MeltMonitor
 F = Flexible Melt Monitor
3.3.2 DISPLAY OPTION
XMMXX-XX-XX-X/XX-XXX
 Blank = Pressure Only
 T = Pressure and Temperature
 X = Pressure Only and Alarms
 XT = Pressure, Temperature and Alarms
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-10-
Rev: 0318P/N: 974135 ECO: 30885
3.3.3 PROCESS CONNECTION
XMMXX-XX-XX-X/XX-XXX
 Blank = 1/2-20 UNF
 M18 = M18 x 1.5 THD
3.3.4 PRESSURE RANGE
XMMXX-XX-XX-X/XX-XXX
 5C = 500 psi
 1M = 1,000 psi
 1.5M = 1,500 psi
 3M = 3,000 psi
 5M = 5,000 psi*
 7.5M = 7,500 psi
 10M = 10,000 psi*
 15M = 15,000 psi*
 20M = 20,000 psi
MeltMonitors are available in other engineering units, such as BAR, MPa and kgf/cm2.
* RMM, FMM, RMMT and FMMT are available in these ranges only.
3.3.5 RIGID STEM & FLEXIBLE CAPILLARY
XMMXX-XX-XX-X/XX-XXX
 6 = 6” Rigid Stem/0” Flexible Capillary
 6/30 = 6” Rigid Stem/30” Flexible Capillary
 12 = 12” Rigid Stem/0” Flexible Capillary
 12/30 = 12” Rigid Stem/30” Flexible Capillary
Note: Other lengths are available, please consult the factory.
From lab to production,
providing a window into the process
-11-
Rev: 0318P/N: 974135 ECO: 30885
3.4 PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
3.4.1 ACCURACY (BFSL)
 RMM = ±1.0% of full scale
 FMM = ±1.0% of full scale
 RMMT = ±1.0% of full scale
 FMMT = ±1.0% of full scale
 RMMX = ±0.5% of full scale
 FMMX = ±0.5% of full scale
 RMMXT = ±0.5% of full scale
 FMMXT = ±0.5% of full scale
Note: More accurate versions of the MeltMonitor are available, please consult the factory.
All temperature measurements have an accuracy of ±0.5%.
3.4.2 SAMPLING SPEED
50 mS
3.4.3 POWER SUPPLY
Universal 110/220 Vac or 24 Vdc
3.4.4 DISPLAY
5-digit LED’s, 0.5” Primary and 0.4” Secondary
3.4.5 PRESSURE UNITS
PSI, bar, MPa and kgf/cm2
3.4.6 PRESSURE RESOLUTION
1 PSI, 0.1 bar, 0.01 MPa and 0.1 kgf/cm2
3.4.7 TEMPERATURE UNITS
o F and o C
3.4.8 TEMPERATURE RESOLUTION